

Gougimment Gazette

O F

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.]

[REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER.]

No. 13.] PERTH: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 21.

[1928.

AT a meeting of the Executive Council held in the Executive Council Chamber, at Perth, on the 21st day of March, 1928, the following Order in Council was authorised to be issued:—

Road Districts Act, 1919. Melville Road District. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

WHEREAS on the 17th day of March instant eight members of the Melville Road Board resigned, and

there are not sufficient members to form a quorum: Now, therefore, pursuant to Section 30 of "The Road Districts Act, 1919," His Excellency the Governor, with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby appoints Albert Ernest Sanderson, of the Public Works Department, Perth, Officer in Charge of Local Government, to be Commissioner of the said district.

L. E. SHAPCOTT, Clerk of the Executive Council.



Government Gazette

PERTH, WEDNESDAY, 21 MARCH 1928 No. 13

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Road Districts Act, 1919. Melville Road District. Order in Council.